™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

/
—

PARTS BREAK DOWN

b‘=ﬁh I T LA T T T I I T g

Item 18 used in non-
sequential applications

ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9990" WASHER LOCK 3/8 PLDSS | 1 12 11776* O-RING 2-121 2
2 11669 BODY MACHINED 1 13 11985 POPPET MACHINED 1
3 11672 CAP 1 14 11990* SPRING GUIDE 1
4 11678 LOCKING RING 1 15 12174* O-RING 1
5 11692* O-RING 2-129 VITON GF 1 16 10681M* O-RING, VITON GF 1
6 11694 SPRING 1 17 H20518M SCRW HHC 3/8-16x3/4 LG SS | 1
7 11696" WIPER 1 18 H52199M PIPE PLUG 1/8 NPT STEEL 1
8 11697 SET SCREW 10-24 x 1/2 LG 1
9 11699" GASKET 1
10 11772 PISTON! 2 REPAIR KITS
11 11775 FTG EXHAUST VENT 1 T195SVRK REPAIR KIT FOR T195SV

1 - Included in TI95SVRK

Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc

CIvacon ; Warren, Michigan 800-482-2678 Rev. A, March 2011

www.tanktruckservice.com



Norman
Text Box
Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
Warren, Michigan    800-482-2678
www.tanktruckservice.com


1/8 NPT

8.714
(3) HOLES §
(@)
a
3.750 p-
L
ol Ti96SV [ 1 o
< —_—————— om
o clvVvacoh 0
S oS T e b | =
: 3-3/4"-12 UN-2A <
THREADS —— e o
\‘ ‘\
7 et
e 500+,25 H‘E
\ \
3479
\ 5,640 \
[TEM 19 USED IN
NON-SEQUENTIAL APPLICATIONS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 9990" WASHER LOCK 3/8 PLD SS 1 12 12007* GASKET VITON GF 1
2 11672 CAP 1 13 122621 AIR FITTING 1
3 116921 O-RING 2-129 VITON GF 1 14 10681M* O-RING, VITON GF 1
4 11694 SPRING 1 15 12001BK* TUBING, BLACK 5.00”
5 11696* WIPER 1 16 H20083M RING LOCKING 1
6 11697 SET SCREW 10-24X1/2 LG 1 17 H20124M* O-RING 1
7 11772 PISTON 1 18 H20518M SCRW HHC 3/8-16X3/4 LG SS 1
8 11776 O-RING 2-121 2 19 H52199M PLUG, 1/8" NPT 1
9 11964 BODY MACHINED 1
10 11986 POPPET MACHINED 1 REPAIR KITS
11 11990* SPRING GUIDE 1 T196SVRK REPAIR KIT FOR T196SV

1 - Included in TI96SVRK

civacon

Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
Warren, Michigan
www.tanktruckservice.com

800-482-2678

Rev. B, Jan 2012


Norman
Text Box
Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
Warren, Michigan    800-482-2678
www.tanktruckservice.com


civacon

AN oph FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Replacement Parts

Rev. 0, January 2003

\ 4
<< 12
h 8
3/8-16 UNC (8 PLS)
ON 4 7/8" DIA. B.C. X

14

9 15
e G 1/2" 213/16" —=— 4(:)
J‘ T
X 7N \"\“\__\__\ 10
-

L 1/4" NPT

DIA. ﬁlﬁ\g\;ﬁi\‘\\\\\ ]
N
S~y GE )
V) A
27777788
7
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 E52313A BODY 1 12 H20066M RETAINING RING 1
2 C10010A POPPET 1 13 H20070M CAP SCREW 1
3 H20750M SEAT DISC (VITON)' 1 14 H04467M WASHER (LOCKING) 1
4 H20516M PLUG' 1 15 H05487M WASHER (FLAT) 1
5 11772 PISTON' 1 16 C10011M FLANGE GASKET 1
6 H20639M SEAL (BUNA U-CUP)' 2 17 H20074M SEAL WASHER 8
7 H20206M SEAL RING (TEFLON) 1 18 | H20518M CAP SCREW 8
8 H20249M O-RING (BUNA) ' 1
9 H52172RP DISC (ACETAL)' 1 REPAIR KITS
10 H20517M BEARING 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
11 H52179M SPRING 1 1985SVRK VENT REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in 1985SVRK

Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc

clvacon m Warren, Michigan 800-482-2678

www.tanktruckservice.com



tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text
1772

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

Norman
Text Box
Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
Warren, Michigan    800-482-2678
www.tanktruckservice.com


™

civacon

AN oph' FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

PARTS BREAK DOWN

lI ﬂ\\\ e //IIIII:.

‘

///// Wll;-

\\\-._ /, -
Ilym/// ” /‘

"’/////// e ///iv/ :

"’/ ////.\/§ /
il
W\\ AN
- II I/// /l/ \pia \
/ //
-\li ‘l "/ ]
'/ /; —%Q— / i
HHH‘HHH\HH\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘I\HHHHHHH\H
\ \* \\

ITEM | PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM [ PART NUMBER |DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 E52162A MACHINED BODY 1 12 H20066M* RETAINING RING 1
2 C10045A MACHINED POPPET 1 13 H20123M SET SCREW 1
3 H20516M* PLUG, DELRIN 1 14 H20083M LOCKING RING 1
4 H20070M SCREW, 3/8-24 X 1 SS 1 15 H20124M O-RING, VITON 1
5 11776" O-RING, FLOUROSILICONE | 2 16 H20249M* O-RING, BUNA-N 1
6 H20749M* GASKET, VITON 1 17 H52199M PLUG, 1/8 NPT 2
7 H52172RP* DISC, ACETAL 1 18 11772* PISTON 1
8 H52179M SPRING 1
9 H20517M BEARING, DELRIN 1
10 HO05487M WASHER 1 REPAIR KITS
11 HO4467M LOCK WASHER 1 1986SVRK VENT REPAIR KIT

1-Included in 1986SVRK

Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc

J Warren, Michigan 800-482-2678 Rev. A, April 2009
c' vaco n www.tanktruckservice.com



Norman
Text Box
Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
Warren, Michigan    800-482-2678
www.tanktruckservice.com


civacon

AN oph FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Replacement Parts

Rev. 0, January 2003

A
‘L /
S I ]

3/8-16 UNC (8 PLS)

ON 4 7/8" DIA. B.C.

oL
QIOIO,

\\__/
©@®

fe————— 61/2" 4>{ 127/32"  |-— >/
\ )
~—
—
S— 10
B
NIENE
31/2" §% \\Q‘ N
DIA. EE§§\§§!
NV
T\ 4
N N
%
—"  or
SECTION A-A SECTION B-B
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 E10157A BODY 1 11 H52179M SPRING 1
2 C10010A POPPET 1 12 H20070M CAP SCREW 1
3 H20750M SEAT DISC (VITON)' 1 13 H04467M WASHER (LOCKING) 1
4 H20516M PLUG' 1 14 C10011M FLANGE GASKET 1
5 11772 PISTON' 1 15 H20074M SEAL WASHER 8
6 H20639M SEAL (BUNA U-CUP)’ 1 16 H20518M CAP SCREW 8
7 H20066M RETAINING RING 1
8 H20249M O-RING (BUNA) ' 1 REPAIR KITS
9 H05487M WASHER (FLAT) 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
10 H20517M BEARING 1 1985RK VENT REPAIR KIT N/A

- Included in 1985RK

civacon

Warren, Michigan

www.tanktruckservice.com

Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
800-482-2678



tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text
1772

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

Norman
Text Box
Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
Warren, Michigan    800-482-2678
www.tanktruckservice.com


civacon

AN oph FLUID TRANSFER GROUP COMPANY

Replacement Parts

Rev. 0, January 2003

1/4" NPT

\\
e
@O

7777/

511/16"

DEO@E

N/
N
4

N\ - -

AN ~ 10

,////,//,,/%§

N N

AV

NN

AV

A

3/4"
SECTION A-A

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy. ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 E10162A BODY 1 11 H52179M SPRING 1
2 C10045A POPPET 1 12 | H20070M CAP SCREW 1
3 H20749M SEAT DISC (VITON) ' 1 13 | HO04467M WASHER (LOCKING) 1
4 H20516M PLUG' 1 14 | H20124M O-RING (VITON) 1
5 11772 PISTON' 1 15 | H20083M LOCKING RING 1
6 H20639M SEAL (BUNA U-CUP)' 1 16 | H20123M SET SCREW 1
7 H20066M RETAINING RING 1
8 H20249M O-RING (BUNA) ' 1 REPAIR KITS
9 H05487M WASHER (FLAT) 1 PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
10 | H20517M BEARING 1 1986RK VENT REPAIR KIT N/A

1 - Included in 1986RK

Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc

CIVACOMN | waren vichigan 800.483-2678

www.tanktruckservice.com



tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text
11772

tammymcgurn
Typewritten Text

Norman
Text Box
Tank Truck Service & Sales, Inc
Warren, Michigan    800-482-2678
www.tanktruckservice.com




